

## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

Introduced by: Candelaria Reardon

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Mr. Jonathan Agular as a ROSE Award Nominee for his contribution to the city of Indianapolis in the tourism industry.

Whereas, Mr. Jonathan Agular was nominated for the 2019
 ROSE Award for his work as a bartender at Tony's Steakhouse in downtown Indianapolis;

Whereas, The Recognition Of Service Excellence (ROSE)

Award was created nearly 30 years ago to honor individuals

that, in no small part, support the growing and thriving tourism

industry in Indianapolis;

Whereas, The ROSE Award recognizes non-managerial hospitality employees or volunteers who provide excellent customer service and work one-on-one, or behind the scenes, to provide positive and memorable experiences for visitors in the

20192980



HR 1603/DI 133 2019

1	city;
2	Whereas, Mr. Agular is part of a tourism industry in
3	Indianapolis that reported 28.6 million visitors to the city in
4	2016, resulting in a total economic impact of \$5.2 billion
5	dollars and generating \$719 million dollars in state and local
6	taxes;
7	Whereas, Mr. Agular stands out from more than 80,000
8	tourism and hospitality employees in the city of Indianapolis;
9	and
10	Whereas, Mr. Agular has been recognized for his hospitality,
11	skill, and work ethic that brought recognition to himself and his
12	employer in the eyes of customers: Therefore,
13	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
14	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
15	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
16	honors Mr. Jonathan Agular as a ROSE Award Nominee for his
17	contributions to the city of Indianapolis and the tourism
18	industry.
19	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
20	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the office
1	of State Representative Mara Candelaria Reardon for

distribution.

